
Brushy Creek Backyard BBQ Cook Off Results 

Dates: 05-04-2019 

Number of Teams: 38 

Grand Champion: John Bernero – Ber Lee’s BBQ 

Reserve Grand Champion: Tim Martin – Pokin & Smokin 

 

Overall  

1st Place ~ John Bernero / Ber Lee's BBQ 

2nd Place ~ Tim Martin/ Pokin & Smokin  

3rd Place ~ Joe Taccetta / Smok'n Kool  

4th Place ~ Tina Reeves / Unbeatable Meat 

5th Place ~ Scott Brashear/Triple B BBQ  

 

Brisket 

1st Place ~ Scott Brashear/Triple B BBQ 

2nd Place ~ John Bernero / Ber Lee's BBQ 

3rd Place ~ Braon Mosley / Ascension BBQ 

4th Place ~ Dan Kingslien/ Los Borrachos 

5th Place ~ Shawn Bode/ Smokin’ Racks  

6th Place ~ Larry Thibodean/ Smoke Appeal 

7th Place ~ Kyle Rinderknecht/ Kicked Back Cookers  

8th Place ~ Mack Morgan/ Corner Crew 

9th Place ~ Tina Reeves / Unbeatable Meat 

10th Place ~ Scott Pearson/ Pop a Top BBQ 

 

Chicken  

1st Place ~ John Waters/ Chuck Lee BBQ 

2nd Place ~ Tim Martin/ Pokin & Smokin 

3rd Place ~ Jackie Wade/ Last Minute Smokers 

4th Place ~ Shane Sobon/IOU BBQ 

5th Place ~ Lloyd Blaine/Smokeboyz 



6th Place ~ Robert Busby/ Smoke N Camo  

7th Place ~Joe Taccetta/ Smok’n Kool 

8th Place ~ Shawn Bode/ Smokin’ Racks  

9th Place ~ Ross Alaspa/ Brew-B-Que  

10th Place ~ Richard Snook/ WTF 

 

Pork Spare Ribs 

1st Place ~ Tina Reeves / Unbeatable Meat 

2nd Place ~ Joe Taccetta/ Smok’n Kool 

3rd Place ~ John Bernero / Ber Lee's BBQ 

4th Place ~ Tim Martin/ Pokin & Smokin 

5th Place ~ Mike Stout/ Cooper Top Tavern 

6th Place ~ Danny Crow/ Eat Crow BBQ 

7th Place ~ Scott Pearson/ Pop a Top BBQ 

8th Place ~ Steven Trevino/ TCB BBQ 

9th Place ~ Lloyd Blaine/Smokeboyz 

10th Place ~ Tom Blackmon/ TBQ  

 

Other Categories 

Beans 

1st Place ~  Jackie Wade/ Last Minute Smokers 

2nd Place ~ John Waters/ Chuck Lee BBQ 

3rd Place ~ Andy Odom/ Pick 6 BBQ 

4th Place ~ Rickard Snook/ WTF  

5th Place ~ John Bernero / Ber Lee's BBQ 

6th Place ~ John Crownover/ Rub-N-Wood 

7th Place ~ Robert Busby/Smoke N Camo 

8th Place ~ Justin Busby/Glade Street BBQ 



9th Place ~ Mike Stout/ Cooper Top Tavern 

10th Place ~ Kyle Rinderknecht/ Kicked Back Cookers 

Cooks Choice 

1st Place ~ Robert Busby / Smoke-N-Camo  

2nd Place ~ Jackie Wade/ Last Minute Smokers) 

3rd Place ~ Dan Kingslien/ Los Borrachos 

4th Place ~ John Bernero / Ber Lee's BBQ 

5th Place ~ Scott Brashear/Triple B BBQ 

6th Place ~ Mike Stout/ Cooper Top Tavern 

7th Place ~ Shawn Bode/ Smokin’ Racks 

8th Place ~ Larry Thibodean/ Smoke Appeal 

9th Place ~ Tina Reeves / Unbeatable Meat 

10th Place ~ Andy Odom/ Pick 6 BBQ 

 

Dessert 

1st Place ~ Ken Arndt/ Smokeworks 

2nd Place ~ Ross Alaspa/ Brew- B-Que 

3rd Place ~ Mike Stout/ Copper Top Tavern  

Showmanship  

1st Place ~ Rickard Snook/ WTF 

 

 


